
TEAM SCHEDULE
2024 Florida United College ID Combine 

2/3/2024
FL United 05/06 vs. IMG Academy 
10:00am Bamford Sports Complex:

Bronco Turf

2/3/2024
IMG Academy vs. FL United 07 GA 
2:00pm Bamford Sports Complex: 

Bronco Turf

ROSTER
#1 Ava Yamas
#1 Lucie Chumanova
#5 Gaby Ruz
#6 Lauren Penn
#8 Amelia Deters
#9 Elsa Johnson
#10 Isabel Weiner
#11 Sofia Atehortua
#14 Riley Matthee
#15 Ava Miller
#16 Kensington Morgan
#17 Fiona Macdonald 
#19 Ava Gialanella
#21 Gabrielle Poretto
#22 Brooke Brown
#25 Maria Caceres Manzano
#33 Ava Costa 
#34 Kaitlin Maxwell
#23 Noelle Lawson
#99 Lilith Simcock

                                                        

PROGRAM NOTES
IMG’s soccer program is built around our IMG
Academy Soccer Performance Plan, which
optimizes the development process by
combining expert coaching with an annual
competition schedule that’s centered on
individualized growth technically, tactically,
and personally within a world-class setting.

IMG Academy student-athletes utilize a
collegiate-style schedule of a half-day of
academics and half-day of athletics.

In addition to on-field training, student-
athletes train in Athletic & Personal
Development disciplines like Physical
Conditioning, Mental Conditioning, Leadership,
Nutrition, College Planning and Placement,
Life Skills and more.

13 boys teams (U-19, U-17, U-16, U-15, U-14,
and U-13 MLS and Sunshine Academy) and 7
girls teams (U-19, U-17, U-16, U-15, U-14, U-13
GA and USYS/NL Pro)

5500 34th Street West
Bradenton, FL 34210

Phone: 1-941-752-7360
Fax: 941-752-2544

GIRLS U17 ELITE
2023-2024

HEAD COACH
Tom Shortland 

Tom.Shortland@imgacademy.com
(941)592-9468

DIRECTOR OF SOCCER
Don Cameron

Donald.Cameron@imgacademy.com

HEAD OF COLLEGE PLACEMENT
Ian Collins

Ian.collins@imgacademy.com

WWW.IMGACADEMY.COMWWW.IMGACADEMY.COMWWW.IMGACADEMY.COM



#1AVA YAMAS  
POSITION: GOALKEEPER  
DOB: 05/07/2007 
HOMETOWN:  Franklin, TN
COMMITTED

#14
GPA: 4.57

GRAD: 2025 

SOFIA ATEHORTUA
POSITION: MIDFIELDER
DOB: 03/15/2007
HOMETOWN: Trumbull, CT
COMMITTED

#21GABRIELLE PORETTO
POSITION: DEFENDER
DOB: 03/21/2007
HOMETOWN: Lithia, FL
COMMITTED

LAUREN PENN
POSITION: MIDFIELDER
DOB: 10/19/2007
HOMETOWN: Philadelphia, PA
EMAIL: laurendpenn@gmail.com

AMELIA DETERS
POSITION: DEFENDER/ MIDFIELDER
DOB: 01/22/2007
HOMETOWN: Vail, CO
EMAIL: Detersamelia@gmail.com

MARIA CACERES MANZANO
POSITION: FORWARD/ MIDFIELD
DOB: 07/21/2007
HOMETOWN: San Antonio, TX
EMAIL: mariacmsoccer@icloud.com

BROOKE BROWN
POSITION: DEFENDER/FORWARD
DOB: 06/22/2007
HOMETOWN: Palmer, AK
COMMITTED

RILEY MATTHEE 
POSITION: DEFENDER
DOB: 03/01/2007
HOMETOWN: Moorpark, CA
EMAIL: rsmatthee@gmail.com

#6 
GPA:4.8 

GRAD: 2026 
  

#8
GPA: 4.63

GRAD: 2025

#25
GPA: 3.9

GRAD: 2025

#22

KENSINGTON MORGAN
POSITION: DEFENDER
DOB: 01/01/2007
HOMETOWN: San Diego, CA 
COMMITTED

FIONA MACDONALD
POSITION: MIDFIELDER
DOB: 06/28/2007
HOMETOWN: Sandpoint, ID
EMAIL: fiona.macdonald@img.education

AVA GIALANELLA
POSITION: DEFENDER/MIDFIELDER
DOB: 09/24/2007
HOMETOWN: Barnegat, NJ
EMAIL: avagialanella@icloud.com

#16

#17
GPA: 4.4

GRAD: 2025

#19
GPA: 4.4

GRAD: 2025

#9ELSA JOHNSON 
POSITION: FORWARD
DOB: 01/28/2007
HOMETOWN: Madison, MS
COMMITTED

AVA MILLER
POSITION: MIDFIELDER
DOB: 10/08/2007
HOMETOWN: Tampa, FL
COMMITTED

#11

#15

GABY RUZ
POSITION: DEFENDER/MIDFIELDER
DOB: 05/29/2007
HOMETOWN: Miami, FL
EMAIL: gaby.ruz@img.education 

#5 
GPA: 4.0 

GRAD: 2025 

ISABEL WEINER
POSITION: MIDFIELDER
DOB: 02/06/2007
HOMETOWN: Holmdel, NJ
EMAIL:
Isabel.weiner07@gmail.com

#10
GPA: 4.9

GRAD: 2025

NOELLE LAWSON
POSITION: DEFENDER
DOB: 12/28/2007
HOMETOWN: Hillsborough, California
EMAIL: noelle.lawson@img.education

KATLIN MAXWELL
POSITION: FORWARD
DOB: 7/29/2008
HOMETOWN: Riverside CA 
EMAIL: katie.maxwell@img.education

#34
GPA: 4.6

GRAD: 2026

#23
GPA:4.7

GRAD: 2026

LILITH SIMCOCK
POSITION: GOALKEEPER
DOB: 9/20/2007
HOMETOWN: Kona, Hawaii
EMAIL: lili.simcock@img.education

#99
GPA: 4.5

GRAD: 2026

LUCIE CHUMANOVA
POSITION: Goalkeeper
DOB: 05/25/2007
HOMETOWN: Prague, Czech Republic
EMAIL: lucie.chumanova@gmail.com

#1
GPA: 4.4

GRAD: 2025

#33
GPA: 3.8

GRAD: 2025

AVA COSTA 
POSITION: 7,9,11
DOB: 05/18/2007
HOMETOWN: Sugar Land, TX
EMAIL: ava.costa@img.education

mailto:ava.costa@img.education
mailto:Katie.maxwell@img.education
mailto:Katie.maxwell@img.education

